
19اعلانات

 
 

Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. 
 غازبروم نفت بدرا بي في

 
 أعلان مناقصة                                                                      

 
 بدرة عن المناقصة: حقلوإنتاج  تطويرلعقد  ذالمنف المقاول \في فت بدرة بي. يازبروم نشركة غ تعلن 

 
 

 TRSVتجهيز لوحات   – 852  رقممناقصة 
 
   

مهورية ج مماثلة بطبيعتها، كما يحق لهم أداء الأعمال فياليمكن المشاركة في هذه المناقصة لكل شركة عراقية وأجنبية وتمتلك الخبرة في أداء المشاريع  
 الشركة.التشريعات القانونية النافذة في جمهورية العراق و / أو  بلد تسجيل  حسب  العراق

 
 

 التالية:الشروط أن تتوفر لديها  في الاشتراك بالمناقصةالراغبة    يجب على كافة الشركات
 
 

 امريكي  دولار)خمسة وعشرون الف(25000أن تكون قادرة على تقديم التأمينات الاولية للمناقصة بمبلغ  - -
 أصولا كافية لتنفيذ المشروع. بينت 2016و  2015و  2014للسنوات  تقديم بيانات مالية   -
 قع اموالفي  TRSV أو أكثر من مشاريع تركيب لوحات10انجاز  -
 في جمهورية العراق، الشرق الأوسط مخزن/ مكتب / قاعدة  وجود -
 على تنفيذ نطاق العمل بالكاملحكام العقد وتأكيد قدرته قبول شروط وأ -
 .رسائل مرجعية من عملاء سابقين، ويفضل أن تكون شركات دوليةمثل  ، في الماضيالمتماثلة العقود   تنفيذتقدم دليلا على  -

 
 
 

المذكورة أعلاه  على مجموعة كاملة من وثائق المناقصة بعد تقديم طلب خطي مع معلومات كافية لتأكيد  في المشاركة بالمناقصة  تحصل الشركات الراغبة 
كامل ، وعنوان البريد الإلكتروني ، الهاتف ، الفاكس ، الاسم الكامل التوي على اسم الشركة موقع من قبل الشخص المفوض ويح ،المعايير المبينة أعلاه 

قسم المشتريات عن طريق البريد الإلكتروني إلى  - في ازبروم نفت بدرة بيشركة غلشخص الاتصال وعنوان بريده الإلكتروني. وترسل هذه الطلبات إلى 
badra.com-tenders@gazpromneft  05 ) في003:+ توقيت غرينيتش(بالتوقيت العالمي /  مساءا 5  الساعة اقصاه موعد في تستلموالتي   

 ر بعد تقديم طلب خطي كما ذكر أعلاه.خيتأالفقدان أو ال. وترسل وثائق المناقصة عن طريق البريد الالكتروني من دون أية مسؤولية عن 2017 عام  نيسان
 

 ).3:00توقيت غرينيتش + (بالتوقيت العالمي /  PM 03:00 الساعة:  ،2017نيسان  20  هوالنهائي لتقديم العطاءات الموعد 
 
 

 
 إدارة العقود والمشتريات \ فيبدرة بي ازبروم نفت شركة غ

 
 

 
 

Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. 
 غازبروم نفت بدرا بي في

 
 

Tender announcement 
 

Gazprom Neft Badra B.V., the Operator of the Contract for Development and Production Service Contract for 
the Badra Contract Area, announces  

 
Tender 852 – Supply of TRSV panels 

 
Legal entities, domestic Iraqi and foreign companies having experience of implementation of similar by nature 
to the subject of the Tender projects and which are allowed, by the legislation of the Republic of Iraq and/or by 
their country of registration, to perform works in the Republic of Iraq may participate in the Tender. 
 
In order to be eligible to be awarded the Contract, the Bidders shall meet the following minimal qualification 
criteria: 

- The BIDDER shall be able to obtain required Bid Bond of USD 25,000.00; 
- The BIDDER shall submit audited financial statements for 2014, 2015 and 2016 that show sufficient 

assets to perform the Project; 
- The Bidder completed 10 or more projects of installation TRSV Panels at clients’ site; 
- Bidder should have an service base/office/storage in Republic of Iraq, Middle East; 
- The BIDDER shall accept the terms and conditions of the Contract and confirm their full capability 

to perform the complete Scope of Work; 
- The BIDDER shall provide evidence of their previous successful contracts similar by nature to the 

subject of the TENDER, specifically providing copies of reference letters from previous clients, 
preferably international companies. 

Companies interested in participating in above mentioned tender may obtain full set of Tender Documentation 
after submission of a written application together with sufficient information confirming that the company meets 
the minimum criteria set out above (submitted on the letterhead signed by an authorized person) and containing 
full name of company, mail address, phone, fax, e-mail address, full name of contact person and his e-mail 
address. Such applications shall be sent to Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. Contract and Procurement Department 
by email to tenders@gazpromneft-badra.com, and received by 5 PM (UTC/GMT+3:00) on April 05, 2017. The 
Tender Documentation shall be sent by e-mail without any responsibility for loss or late arrival after submission 
of a written application as noted above. 

 
Deadline for bids submissions for above mentioned tender is April 20, 2017, 3 PM (UTC/GMT+3:00). 
 
Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. Contract and Procurement Department 

 

 
 

Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. 
 غازبروم نفت بدرا بي في

 
 أعلان مناقصة                                                                      

 
 بدرة عن المناقصة: حقلوإنتاج  تطويرلعقد  ذالمنف المقاول \في فت بدرة بي. يازبروم نشركة غ تعلن 

 
 

 P13و  P05 ابآر مواقعفي )  2(  أبراج الاتصالات  وتركيب اتجهيز   – 821  رقممناقصة 
  

 
 

مهورية ج مماثلة بطبيعتها، كما يحق لهم أداء الأعمال فياليمكن المشاركة في هذه المناقصة لكل شركة عراقية وأجنبية وتمتلك الخبرة في أداء المشاريع  
 النافذة في جمهورية العراق و / أو  بلد تسجيل  الشركة.التشريعات القانونية حسب  العراق

 
 

 التالية:الشروط أن تتوفر لديها  في الاشتراك بالمناقصةالراغبة    يجب على كافة الشركات
 

 أصولا كافية لتنفيذ المشروع. بينت 2016و  2015و  2014للسنوات  تقديم بيانات مالية   -
 على تنفيذ نطاق العمل بالكاملحكام العقد وتأكيد قدرته قبول شروط وأ -

رسائل مرجعية من عملاء سابقين، ويفضل أن تكون شركات دولية؛مثل  ، في الماضيالمتماثلة العقود   تنفيذتقدم دليلا على  -  
بية صحة والسلامة والبيئة، الخطة الطال لعناصر حماية لصحة والسلامة والبيئة، الهيكل التنظيميحماية اإجراءات ومعايير مفصلة ل ر ييوف  - -

 المقترحة للموقع (عيادة، إسعاف، إلخ)
 المفصلة الامنية الاجراءاتقديم خطة ت -

   
 
 

المذكورة أعلاه  على مجموعة كاملة من وثائق المناقصة بعد تقديم طلب خطي مع معلومات كافية لتأكيد  في المشاركة بالمناقصة  تحصل الشركات الراغبة 
كامل ، وعنوان البريد الإلكتروني ، الهاتف ، الفاكس ، الاسم الكامل الموقع من قبل الشخص المفوض ويحتوي على اسم الشركة  ،المعايير المبينة أعلاه 

قسم المشتريات عن طريق البريد الإلكتروني إلى  - في ازبروم نفت بدرة بيشركة غده الإلكتروني. وترسل هذه الطلبات إلى لشخص الاتصال وعنوان بري
badra.com-tenders@gazpromneft  05) في003:+ توقيت غرينيتش(بالتوقيت العالمي /  مساءا 5  الساعة اقصاه موعد في تستلموالتي    

 ر بعد تقديم طلب خطي كما ذكر أعلاه.خيتأالفقدان أو ال. وترسل وثائق المناقصة عن طريق البريد الالكتروني من دون أية مسؤولية عن 2017 عام  نيسان
 

 ).3:00توقيت غرينيتش + (بالتوقيت العالمي /  PM 03:00 الساعة:  ،2017نيسان  19  هوالنهائي لتقديم العطاءات الموعد 
 

 
 إدارة العقود والمشتريات \ فيازبروم نفت بدرة بي شركة غ

 

 
 

Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. 
 غازبروم نفت بدرا بي في

 
 

Tender announcement 
 

Gazprom Neft Badra B.V., the Operator of the Contract for Development and Production Service Contract for 
the Badra Contract Area, announces  

 
Tender 821– Supply and installation of two telecom towers at wellpads P05 and P13 

 
Legal entities, domestic Iraqi and foreign companies having experience of implementation of similar by nature 
to the subject of the Tender projects and which are allowed, by the legislation of the Republic of Iraq and/or by 
their country of registration, to perform works in the Republic of Iraq may participate in the Tender. 
 
In order to be eligible to be awarded the Contract, the Bidders shall meet the following minimal qualification 
criteria: 

- The BIDDER shall submit audited financial statements for 2014, 2015 and 2016 that show sufficient 
assets to perform the Project; 

- The BIDDER shall accept the terms and conditions of the Contract and confirm their full capability 
to perform the complete Scope of Work; 

- The BIDDER shall provide evidence of their previous successful contracts similar by nature to the 
subject of the TENDER, specifically providing copies of reference letters from previous clients, 
preferably international companies; 

- The BIDDER shall provide detailed HSE procedures and standards, HSE organizational structure, 
proposed Site Medical plan (Clinic, Ambulance, Medic etc.); 

- The BIDDER shall provide a detailed Security plan. 
Companies interested in participating in above mentioned tender may obtain full set of Tender Documentation 
after submission of a written application together with sufficient information confirming that the company meets 
the minimum criteria set out above (submitted on the letterhead signed by an authorized person) and containing 
full name of company, mail address, phone, fax, e-mail address, full name of contact person and his e-mail 
address. Such applications shall be sent to Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. Contract and Procurement Department 
by email to tenders@gazpromneft-badra.com, and received by 5 PM (UTC/GMT+3:00) on April 05, 2017. The 
Tender Documentation shall be sent by e-mail without any responsibility for loss or late arrival after submission 
of a written application as noted above. 
 
Deadline for bids submissions for above mentioned tender is April 19, 2017, 3 PM (UTC/GMT+3:00). 
 
Gazprom Neft Badra B.V. Contract and Procurement Department 

 

NO.2686.TUE.4.APR.2017 العدد )2686( الثلاثاء 4 /4/ 2017 


